502346008 05/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven J Simske	05/13/2013
Malgorzata M Sturgill	05/13/2013
Marie Vans	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive W.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13893097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 970-778-40

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanjeev K. Dhand		
Signature:	/Sanjeev K. Dhand/		
Date:	05/14/2013		

Total Attachments: 2

source=00045-0230-ExecutedAssignment-13MAY2013#page1.tif source=00045-0230-ExecutedAssignment-13MAY2013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030408 FRAME: 0645 CH \$40,00 1389309

502346008

HEWLET	T-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectu	al Property Administrator
3404 E. H	farmony Road
Mail Stop	
	ns, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION	Pat	ENT	Α ٦	DD:	IC	AT	Ω	V
--------------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	----	----	----------	---

RECORD ID: 83139650	******
---------------------	--------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD

Texas, (herein	after Hi	PDC), s	and to its sui	osidiaries and a	affiliates, to a	issign and t	ransfer to HPD	business in Houston, C, its successors and application for Patent
VERIFICATIO	N OF S	ERIAL	IZATION CO	DES				
Filing Date:	May	13,	2013		Applica	tion No.:	13/893,0	97
divisionals, and	i renew	als of .	and substitut	es for said app	i, and any ar olication for s	nd all continuated said Patent,	and any and a	ations-in-part (C-I-P's), ill other Patent of any , or extensions of said
by HPDC, its s Patent respect	uccesso vely ma	ors, ass ly be g	igns, nomine ranted, reissi	es or legal rep	resentatives, d, as fully and	to the full e	nd of the term of	to be held and enjoyed or terms for which said ld have been held and
executed and vime a request perfect the title nominees or le said invention(spapers, to exerightful oaths a and legal repre	vill not e is made to said gal repri s) or imp cute all nd decli sentativ in any	execute, and winvention assentations of the control	any agreeming any agreeming and interesting and I/wing and the arms and dispersion and enfall countries.	ent in conflict he delay, execute overnent(s), said a agree to complication and sizionals, continally to do every orce, for its or the provided the	arewith, and I. and deliver at application a municate to Haald Patent, to traditions, C-I-I thing possible neir own bene	Awe further of a such pape and said Pat IPDC, or to to testify in a P's, reissue to aid HPI efit, proper p	covenant and ages as may be ne tent, to HPDC, its nominee, all my legal proces and foreign ap DC, its successoratent protection	and that I/we have not tree that I/we will, each cessary or desirable to is successors, assigns, known facts respecting dings, to sign all lawful plications, to make all ors, assigns, nominees for said invention(s) or ne/us in lending such
applications as	aforesa improv	iid, to is ement(s	ssue to HPD s) which ma	C, as assign ee y be issued ar	of the entire	right, title a	nd interest, any	is to issue patents on and all Patent for said optication aforesaid, in
I/we furthe application for I known to them.	Patent, r	rize an tow ide	d direct the ntified by the	attorneys of re Record ID and	ecord to inse title set forth	rt the filing above, as so	date and appli on as the same	cation number of said shall have been made
Ste	SS WHI	EREOF,	I/we hyredi	nto set my/our	hand(s) and	I seal(s): Date	3 May	2013
Steven J Sirnske Inventor's Typed Inventor's Signal Malgorzata M Si Inventor's Typed	Name Urgill	U	(L)	l		Date	5/13/20	/3

Page 1 of

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	83139650
The state of the s	FOF PATENT APPLICATION (con	ı£)
Cr. Harie Jana	5/13/	
Inventor's Signature	3//3/ Date	13
Marie Vans		
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
	- Programme	
Inventor's Typed Name		

Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 030408 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 05/14/2013

Rev. 1/ 2013 (Assignment)